OP \$90.00 853715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment pertaining to Application Serial Nos. 85371567, 85371566, and 85934034 previously recorded on Reel 005211 Frame 0018. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment pertaining to App. Nos. 85371567, 85371566, and 85934034 is invalid and Assignor remains the owner of the marks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VITAMEDMD LLC		01/27/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERAPEUTICSMD, INC.	
Street Address:	6800 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY NW	
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85371567	VITAMEDMD
Serial Number:	85371566	THERAPEUTICSMD
Serial Number:	85934034	VITAPEARL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (415) 576-0200

Email: vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Rosaleen H. Chou

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900456; 900457; 900455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosaleen H. Chou
SIGNATURE:	/Rosaleen H. Chou/

900285737 REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0829

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Miscellaneous Statement - Explanation of Corrective Assignment Filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0830

900279574

02/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VitamedMD LLC		101/27/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TherapeuticsMD, Inc.
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85934034	VITAPEARL
Registration Number:	3842265	VITAMEDMD
Serial Number:	85371567	VITAMEDMD
Serial Number:	85577549	VITAMEDMD .
Serial Number:	85371566	THERAPEUTICSMD
Serial Number:	85118845	OPERA
Serial Number:	77623129	VITAMED MD
Serial Number:	85543101	REDICHEW
Registration Number:	4271087	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0018

900279574

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0831

OF \$240.00 85934034

Phone: (415) 576-0200 Email: vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: R. Gwen Peterson Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95935-881510 NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Gwen Peterson /R. Gwen Peterson/ Signature: Date: 02/06/2014 Total Attachments: 5 source=838350- Assignment from VitamedMD LLC#page1.tif source=838350- Assignment from VitamedMD LLC#page2.tif source=838350- Assignment from VitamedMD LLC#page3.tif source=838350- Assignment from VitamedMD LLC#page4.tif source=838350- Assignment from VitamedMD LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0832

<u>Miscellaneous Statement – Explanation of Corrective Assignment Filing</u>

The assignment reflected in Reel/Frame 5211/0018 ("Assignment") between VitamedMD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor" or "Applicant") and TherapeuticsMD, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), with an effective date of January 27, 2014, attempts to transfer the following intent-to-use applications:

Mark	Serial No.
VITAMEDMD	85/371,567
THERAPEUTICSMD	85/371,566
VITAPEARL	85/934,034

However, at the time of the assignment, the above-referenced applications were intent-to-use applications and no portion of the business for which they pertain was assigned. Pursuant to TMEP § 501.01(a), Applicant submits that the Assignment with respect to the above-referenced applications is invalid and Applicant remains the owner of those applications.

RECORDED: 04/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0833